STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENER. /, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOUFw.S DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE
o 3,23 /aDOp oIz
GOVERNOR {505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION -
P. 0. BOX 2088 Q, H”Sé?

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:

MC

DHC

NSL X
NSP o
SWD

WFX

PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

_ H#
Tamarack Poxxplow e G dnc HDO(J % "1-B- R 17s-3%¢
Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R 2p-025-306\3

and my recommendations are as follows:

el —

Yours very.truly,
(e Pstien

Chtis Williams

Supervisor, District 1

/ed
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bunsy -

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET

Ty SOVEATMELT 13 WanCaTORY £O04 Al ACNSTRATVE APOVCATIONS FOR ACEPTIONS ™0 CAISION RULES AND SECLLATC.

Apailcation Acronyms:

(NSP-Non-Standard Proraton Unit]  [NSL-Nen-Standard Lacation]
[0C-Cirectionai Orilling]  (SB-Simuitanscus Dedication]

(DHC.-Downhole Commingling] [CT8-Lexsa Commingling] [PLC-PoclLaase Commirgiing!
[PC-Poal Cammingling] (OL3 - Of-Lease Slorage] (OLM-Off-Lease Measuremen.t!
(WFX-Waterflond Expansiort] [PMX-Pressure Maintsnance Expansion]
(SWO-Sait Water Oisposai] [I®-injection Pressure Increass)

{EOR-Qualifisd Enhancad Oit Recovery Certfication)] [PPR-Positive Praquction Reapae:..~]

(11 TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
‘[A]  Loczton - Spacing Unit - Dixecdonal Drilling
P{;L AONsF @PD Qsp

Check One Only for {B] and [C)
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
UDHC QcTB QPLC QPC Qors oM

{C]  Injecdon - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Sghanced Oil Recovery
QwWFX OPMX QswDp QO G EOR Q PPR

2]  NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Whick Apply, or U Does Not Appiv
' (A] orking, Royalty or Overriding Rovalty Interest Owners

2
B} WO e Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C1 Q Appiication is One Which Requires Putiished Legal Notics

(O] U Notificaton and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
© T U3 Burssu of Langd Marsgemen - Commiasioner of PLokc Lanos. Staw Lanc Cffice

El QForalofhe above, Proof of Notifcadon or Publication is Artacie 1 A,
Fl O Waivers are Anached

B] INFORMATION/DATA SUBMITTEDIS C OMPLETE - Statement of Understacdir.,

Lhereby certify that I, or persoane! 2nder my supervisior, bave read and complied with ail applicabl: R i.s
and Regularions of the Oil Conservation Division. Further, | assert that the antached applicadon for
administradive approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where - , i cedy
tat all inwrest (W], RY, ORRY) is common. | understand that any crnission of dam, iaformuuon o,
notification is cause to have the appiicaton package returned with co acton taken.

Nom: mummﬁ“ﬁvmimﬁwmwmmcm.

Robert E. Liem —fg— Senior Vice President 03/10/00
Priex ar Type Namie Sign 7 7 Tide vame T T




KELLAHIN AND KELLAHIN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
EL PATIO BUILDING

TELEPHONE (50S) 982-4285
W. THOMAS KELLAHIN® 17 NORTH GUADALUPE

TELEFAX (505) 982-2047
*NEW MEXICO BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION PosT OFFICE Box 2265

RECOGNIZED SPECIALIST IN THE AREA OF 2as
NATURAL RESQURCES-0IL AND GAS LAW SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2286

JASON KELLAHIN (RETIRED 1991}

March 10, 2000

HAND DELIVERED

Mr. Michael E. Stogner

Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Hood "8" Well No. 1
Administrative Application of
Tamarack Petroleum Company, Inc.,
for an unorthodox subsurface drilling/producing
window for its Hood "8" Well No. 1 located in Unit B,
Section 8, T17S, R38E, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stogner:

On behalf of Tamarack Petroleiim Company, Inc. and in accordance
with Division Rule 111 .and Rule 104, please find enclosed the referenced
application for approval to drill this well directionally within an unorthodox
subsurface drilling and producing window. -

Tamarack previously filed a separate application with QCD-Hobbs
requesting approval of the directional wellbore and the APD. The purpose
of this application filed with you, is to obtain approval for the various

possible unorthodox subsurface locations within this proposed drilling
producing window.

Tamarack proposes to re-enter the Anadarko-Hood 8 Well No. and
to drill directionally to a depth of approximately 8200 feet and then
vertically to a total depth sufficient to test the Atoka formation at a

projected location of 1179 feet from the north line and 2211 feet from the
east line.



Mr. Michael E. Stogner

Oil Conservation Division
March 10, 2000
-Page 2-

The primary objective is an oil well in the Strawn formation
(wildcat) but with the well being drilled to the Atoka as a possible gas well.
In addition, the Wolfcamp is a possible secondary objective.

However, in order to reduce the costs of controlling the wellbore to
this specific target Tamarack desires a tolerance of 110 foot radius circle
around this subsurface location. Therefore, Tamarack requests an

unorthodox subsurface drilling and producing window which includes the
following:

not closer than 318 feet to the north/south center line within

Section 8 and not closer than 36 feet to the south line of Unit
B of Section 8

Please call me if you have any questions.

W. 9 mas Kellahin
/

/

/
/

cfx: Mr. Chris Williams (OCD-Hobbs)
Tamarack Petroleum Company, Inc.
Attn: Hal Gill



TAMARACK ‘EuM COMPANY, INC.
[

S00 WEST TEXAS. SUITE 1483 TELEPHONE: 913/683-8474
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 FACSIMILE: 91%/683-7306

March 8, 2000

Mr. Michael E. Stogner

O1l Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application For Permit to Re-Enter - Directional Well
Unorthodox Bottom Hole Location
Hood 8 # 1
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Enclosed in support of the subject application are the following:
1. Form C-101, Application For Permit To Drill, Re-enter, Deepen, Plugback, or Add A
Zone
Form C-102, Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat
Well Profile Data, showing proposed directional hole plan
Strawn Structure Map
Affidavit of Common Ownership: NE/4 Section 8, T17S, R38E, Lea County, New
- MexicqQ

Lo W

Tamarack proposes to re-enter the Anadarko - Hood 8 # 1, drill out the cement plugs
inside the 8 5/8" casing, clean out a portion of the hole below to a depth of approximately 4900",
then sidetrack the well and drill directionally to a new bottom hole location located 320" south and
230" west of the surface location. This projected bottom hole location will be located 146' from
the south line and 428' from the west line of unit B, thereby causing‘it to be an unorthodox
location. Tamarack requests a permitted producing window with a tolerance of a 110" radius
circle around this target, or a window to be no closer than 36' from the south line or 318" from the
west line of unit B. This is the proposed target for both the penetration point into the primary
objective, the Strawn horizon (expected to be oil productive) and the bottom hole location in the
Atoka (expected to be gas productive).

The east half of section 8 is fee land that has been leased and is controlled by Tamarack.
The minerals under the northeast quarter section are undivided and have common ownership
under this lease, therefore ownership in unit B and unit G is identical. Attached is an affidavit to
this effect. Should gas production in the Atoka be established, a drilling unit of 320 acres



Page 2

Application For Permit to Re-Enter - Directional Well
Unorthodox Bottom Hole Location

Hood 8 # 1

Lea County, New Mexico

comprising the E/2 of Section 8 will be dedicated to this completion. Additional potential
plugback zones include the primary objective Strawn (~11150"), Wolfcamp (~10,000') and the
San Andres (~5500"). Tamarack requests that these zones also be permitted for a possible
plugback completion in this application.

. The attached Strawn structure map, which is based on 3-D seismic survey information,
shows the projected bottom hole location. This location is projected to be the highest structural
position on the Strawn horizon. A standard location would not penetrate the prospective
formation at this optimum point. Tamarack respectfully requests approval of the proposed
unorthodox bottom hole location for this well.

Should you need additional information, please give me a call at (915) 683-5474.

Very Truly Yours,
Taryiarack (iietro\leum Company, Inc.

N ol Sl

Hal Gill
District Engineer



Dutnat |

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

Dustrxx 1l

811 South First, Anesia. NM 88210

Dustncx L1

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Azec. NM 87410

Dusuwz [V

2040 South Pacheco. Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerais & Natural Resources Deparument

2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fe, NM 87505

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

CJAMENDED REPORT

Form C-101
Revised October 18, 1994
Instrucuons on back
Submit to Appropniate District Office
State Lease - 6 Copies

Fee Lease - 5 Copies

TO DRILL. RE-ENTER. DEEPEN. PLUGBACK., OR ADD A ZONE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

" Operator Name and Address. ! OGRID Number
Tamarack Petroleum Company, Inc. 022131
500 W. Texas #1485 > APl Number
Midland, Texas 79701 30-025-30513
* Property Code * Property Name * Well Na.
Hood 8 1
, 7 Surface Location
UL or lot no. | Section | Township [ Range | Lotldn | Feet from the | North/South lme | Feet from the | Esst/West ne County
B 8 178 38E 859 North 1981 East Lea
# Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or jot no. | Sectivn | Township | Range Lot idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 8 178 38E 1179 North 2211 East Lea
* Proposed Pool 1 * Proposed Pool 2
Wildcat (Atoka)* Wildcat (Strawn)=*
" Work Type Code " Well Type Code Y Cabie/Rotary * Lease Type Code "* Ground Level Elevauon
E 0 R P 3713
** Multipie ' Proposed Depth "* Formauon "* Contractor * Spud Date
No 12,200 Atoka 04/01/00
*! Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17" 13.375 unknown 426 400 Surface
12.25" 8.625 unknown 4490 1700 Surface
7.875" 5.5 174 12000 900 3500

formations as weXl as the Atoka.

~ Describe the proposed program. If this appiication is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the
zone. Describe the biowout prevenuon program, if any. Use sdditional sheets if necessary.

Re-enter dry hole, drill out cement plugs and clean out to 4900"'.
Kick-off at 4900' and drill new 7-7/8" hole to new bottom hole location.
If productive, run 5.5" casing and cement.

BOP's to be installed prior to drilling out plugs (as provided by drilling contract]

present productive zone and proposed new productive

* In the event the Atoka is not productive, additional potential zones to plug back

include the primary objective Strawn at approx. 11,150', Wolfcamp at approx. 10,000
and San Andres at approx. 5,500'.

Tamarack requests permit approved for these

B 1 herey wufymmfmfomfmgwdﬁﬁowumwmmtacmmcbm
of my ledge bef. ¢ | ;T
Signawre\_ 1/ // -4 ////

//: N

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

or)

Approved by:
Prined name: | Tide
fa1 i1l n
Tiue: Approval Date: Expiration Dae:

District Engineer




DISTRICT I

P.0. Box 1080, Hobba, NM 33241-1880

DISTRICT II

P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88311-0718

DISTRICT III

State of New Mexico
Energy. Minarals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102

Revised February 10, 1004

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease — 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Box 2088

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Astec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV

P.0. BOX 2088, SANTA FE. N 87504-2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-025=30513 Wildcat
Property Code Property Name Well Number
HOOD 8 1
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
022131 TAMARACK PETROLEUM CO., INC. 3713
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Townehip Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County I
B 8 17 S| 38 € 859 NORTH 1981 EAST LEA |
Bottorm Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Wesat line County
B 8 17 S 38 E 1179 NORTH 2211 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consoclidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

SURFACE

SPC NMEZ
NAD 1927

Y=676404
X=857819

428.6" —»

1179

SURFACE

1981"

L S35°37'35"W (TRUE)

395°

2211

BOTTOM HOLE &
PENETRATION POINT

SPC NMEZ
NAD 1927

Y=676081
X=857593

146.4"

BOTTOM HOLE

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 Aeredy owrify the informailon
oniained Asrein is complats to the
best of my A

AL
Hal Gill

Printed Name

District Engineer
Title

3/8/2000
Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hareby ceriVfy that the wel location shoum
on this plat was plotted from Nald notes of
astual swveyn made by we or under my
rupsrvisen and that tAs swws (5 trus ond
correct to the dast of wmy beles

FEBRUARY 7, 2000
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<— True Vertical Depth (feet)

Tamarack Petroleum Company Inc. .
Structure : Hood 8-—-1 Slot : siot #1 hd £
Fleid : Location : LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO _-_.._.:’T_'_:_.‘:'___‘.E::...

4400
4800 -
O & W of Pub = £.80 b HNAND G VISP N 000 W
4 3.00
G..?.O 18087 1, 30 nw
5200 o Sule - 000 we, $1 Ma, 18580 Tve,
B
5600
6000
6400 -
B
6800 -
7200 o
T o W - 08 hm TAERET Wt TROAAD T, 004 Yo
7600 6.71
5.59
b 4.47
3.35
8000 - 2.24
1.12
-4 Pro = Guip ~ QI W, BASRAY Mn, SFLLW Puy Bt W
8400
8800
89200
9600 -
10000
10400
10800 4
11200 mv——-—--u—--i’gmnu‘muu-nn
11600 -
12000
T e 6t o et - 000 e, 23013 e 1220000 Teu, 30082
12400 L) ¥ T L4 ¥ T T L T T
400 0 400 800 1200 1600

Vertical Section (feet) —>

Azimuth 215.4S whh reference 0.00 N, 0.00 E from siot #1

<— Waest (feet)

350 300 250 200 150 100 50 0 50
. 1 1 1 1 L 1 d L 1 1 1 4 ' 1 L 1
Surface Location L sg
859" FNL & 1981" FEL
Sec 8, T175. R38E i
Lea County, New Mexico
- 0
- 50
F 100
(7]
riso O
C
L -
oy
F200 -~
—
L 0]
(]
-
250 N
. |
AV
F 300
$.00 Tvd, 323.00 S, 230.00 W |
ok - 12200.00 Tw, 323.00 5, 230.00 ¥
F 350
~ 400
- 450
- 500
------ Poimt —==== w e . ™ North Tt V.Sect  Deg/10)]
K0P 4900.00 000 21545 4900.00 0.00 a0 0.00 000}
£na ot B a156.67 800 21248 518680 -8 -w7s 1AM 300!
i i
{Ena ot ros 7axm 800 21248 780000 -237  -201.08 3484 am|
I |
!D‘ ol Drop 8239.51 aoo 21848 821338 ~-32300 -230.00 396A2 112!
i :
| Torget 117813 000 21348 1115000 32300 -230.00 39682 aoo!
‘ i
!T,D. & End of oid 1222813 000 21546 1220000 -323.00 -230.00 _ 396.82 a0

AL
BAKER
HUGHES
INTEQ

Created by dartw |

Date plotted : 7-Mar-2000 J

Plot Reference is S Curve, 3 Deg BUR. l
Coordinctes ore in teet reference siot #1. 8|
True Vertical Depths are reference rotary tabie.|

=== Boker Hughes INTEQ ~== t

!




U3ION 8nag ST Y3IoN aouaiajey
9981 - a3 aeTD :proxayds ‘(T00c) 3seq OOTX®W MON ~ Jojedasuw :odij uot3osfoag

d 00°0 N 00°0 woxe S831BUTPIOOD TEOOT 3078
TE6°EE09€E8 d '292°8G¥8TL N @I S®3BUTPIOOD PTIDH 30T1sS
009°ST ¥T €0TM’00T €T 8S ZEU ST UOT3IELOOT 0TS

9°ST VT €O0TM'00T €T 85 ZEU UO paIjusd ST 8anjonijs
9°ST ¥T €0TM’00T"E€ET 8S ZEU UO pPaIjuU=D ST pl9atd

000C-IepN-1
666 T-AON-~2
000C-aep-,

pasTASI j3ser
pe3eaan ajeq
pajutad s3jeq

*e se a0

! ®sSuLDI]
v6gedoad : jsax ano
dndg bag ¢ ‘saand g : Jox Inogx

OdINI mmmmsm Ioyeq
Q .

*

ONILSIT T¥VSodoyd

ODIXAW MAN ‘AILNNOD VAT
T# 21071s "

T1-8 POOH
*oul Auedwo) wnsfoilad Noeaewe,,



MeIlS JO uoTIjeajzausg

000C—-xep-, :
dqng beag ¢ ‘saanp g
T 9beg

O3ALNI ssybny a9
‘pPoylzaw aanjeAano

*seaabap Gy°GTe Yyjnurze uo o
‘PEIYUTTSM woay s99abap Gy Gz yjnwrze
*a1qe3 Aaejoa Wwox3y JAL pue [

‘Po3els asTmIayjlo ssarun

‘3ISd ZS°96¢

¢S 96¢
25°96¢€
s 96¢
G 96¢

5 96¢
¢S °96¢
¢S5 96¢
G6°G66¢
c9°Z6¢

VL L8€
<6°08¢
aT°cLe
Vv 19¢
08°8¥%¢

vo-ove
cereve
L €LC
sT°voc
96°¥€T

86° %9
6G°8T
9v°0T
¢9°¢
00°0

308s
a8,

00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0

00°0
00°0
¢l 1
1T
ZT°T

<1 1
¢t 1
¢l°1
ZT°T
<l 1

00°0
000
00°0
00°0
00°0

00°0
00°¢
00°¢
00°¢
00°0

33001 /baqg
batboqg

pe9S1A®I 3seq

Joa anojx

ONILSIT I¥sodoydd

Mxzzzx 2E232 22223 EEZERR OB2RE2R

ded Aq pajusssag

UnNuiuTw 3yl s9sn uorijernofed
0°0 4

00°0 N WOXJ ST UOT3DSS TeoTaasp

399 uT ST ejep [TV
00°0€2 S 00°'gzg
00°0€2 S 00°€z¢
00°0€2 S 00-°€zg
00°0€2 S 00°gzg
00°0€2 S 00°€z¢
00°0€2 S 00°€z¢
00°0€2 S 00°€z¢
00°0€2 S 00°€z¢
£V 622 S 1z zee
vetLez S 28°61¢
16" %22 S s8-g1e
G6°022 S 62°01¢
L8 512 S sT°go¢
$9°602 S €V v6e
ze-zoz S €1°v8e
90°102 S Le-zsz
YT 66T S L9°6LZ
8L 8GT S 86°2z2
2y 81T S 0€°99T
S0°8L S T9°60T
69°LE S €6°25
8L°0T S ¥T°GI
L0°9 S 2G°8
251 S €1°¢
00°0 N 00°0

SILVYNIAQIOOS
Y TNONVYLOFY

00°0STTT

‘LETELE0T

L8 ELVOT
L8 €L66
L8 ELYE

L8 €68
L8°€LY8
8L €TC8
8€ €118
EV ETO8

SGTET6L
8L €T8L
LT P1LL
SLV19L
GG STGL

00°006GL
€V oLV L
62°1869
91°98%9
20 "T66S

68°G6¥G
08°G9T¢g
£€9°660G
S6°6667
00°0067

yadaqg

Uo 25°96¢ ST @duelsTp a10y woljog

SP°GTC
sbh g1e
Sv s1C
SV s1c
Sv 612

Sy G612
S G12
Sy g1c
Sv G112
] 2R 4

ab°gie
GV STC
Gv g1c
SV G612
sb-ste

Gv°*gTC
S¥°GTC
G Q12
S g1
S¥"S1¢

SV GS1Z
g¥'g1e
Sv°c1e
SVh°STC
SV °GTC

s9aaba(q

JIBA enay ynumrzy

OJIXAW MIN ‘AINNOD
T# 30Ts’T-8 pooH
*oul Aueduo)n unaToajzad oelewef],

00°0
00-°0
00°0
00°0
000

00°0
00°0
00°0
<T°T
vcre

g€ ¢
Lv:v
6G°G
IL°9
<8 L

00°8
00°8
00°8
00°8
00°8

00°8
00°8
00°9
00°€
00°0

saaaxbaqg

ET°9LTTT
00°000TT
00°0050T
00°0000T
00°00S6

00°0006
00°00s8
I6°6€£28
15°6€T8
16 6€08

16 °6€6L
16°6€£8L
1S°6€LL
TS 6€£9L
16 6€GL

I8°€2G¢L
00°00GL
00°000L
00°0059
00°0009

00°00sS
L9°99Tg
00°00TS
000008
00°006¢¥

yadaqg

‘UTTOUI paanseay

var’



OFILNI soaybnyg ioyeq Aq psjusssag ,
"POU3aW 3INJPAIND WNWTUTW SY3 Sasn uotjernsien
"so8abap Ggv g1z Y3nurze uo 000 I 00°0 N WoxJ ST UOT308s Teori3aap
PesSyTTam woaJ ssaabap Gy gz Y3nWIZe Uo gG°96¢ ST SdUelsSTp aToy wojjog
*®T7qe3 Aaejox woi QAL bue T# 0TS wWOIJ S93eUTPIOO)
"P93e3s 9sSTMIayjo ssafun 3893 Ut sT ejep TIV¥

2G6°96¢ 00°0 M 00°0¢€2 S 00°gz¢ 00°0022T S¥°STZ 00°0 €T°9z2zZe1
2G°96¢ 00°0 M 00°0¢€¢ S 00°€z¢ L8 EL6TT S¥°STZ 00°0 00°0002T
2G°96¢ 00°0 M 00°0€2 S 00°€z2¢ L8 ELVYIT G¥°STIZ 00°0 00°00STT
308g 33001 /b=q Sd4LVYNIAAIYOODI yadaqg sea1baq sesibaq yadag
JI8A batbog VY T1TNONVIOIYNA FI9A dNIL Y3anuwrIZy "UT[OUI paaInsesy
000C-IeN~-L : pPaSTA®I 3se] ODIXHW MAN ‘AILNNOD VAT’
dnd baa € ‘saand s : Fsa anojx T# 30Ts’T-8 pooy

¢ °beg ONILSIT 1¥sododd *our Auedwop unstoxjag Joeaewey,



6661—-AON-C

MOo0°0€2 S00°gC¢E 00°0STIT

pesTaaYy S23eUTPIOOD JeTnburilosy ‘A*A° L uotTjeoo0]T otydeaboss sweu 3jabae],
yzedi{[®m STU3 YaTm UmuMﬂoommm mpmmmmw
umexls Jo uoTjeajsuad “3sd M 00°0€c S 00°€c¢g O0°0OSTTIT €T 9LTTT
Jusuwo *SpIoo) aernbueqlooay aAl an
yaed{Tom ut s3juswwon
000Z2-aeN-L : p8STAaI jse] ODIXIANW MIN ‘AINNOD VAT’
dnd b=Q € ‘sAaInDp s : Fax Inox T# 20TS’T-8 pPooy

¢ abeq ONILSIT IVsSododd *our Auedwo) wnafoajlsd doeaeweg,



KELLAHIN AND KELLAHIN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
EL PATIO BUiLDING
TELEPHONE (SOS) 982-4285
W. THOMAS KELLAHIN® 117 NORTH GUADALUPE

TELEFAX [S0OS) 982-2047
*NEW MEXICO BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION PosT OFFICE Box 2265

RECOGNIZED SPECIALIST IN THE AREA OF 2265
NATURAL RESOURCES-OIL ANO GAS Law SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87304~

JASON KELLAHIN (RETIRED 1991 March 10, 2000

TO: OFFSET INTEREST OWNER

NOTICE OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL

CONSERVATION DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE
APPLICATION

Re:  Application of Tamarack Petroleum Company, Inc.
Jor an unorthodox subsurface drilling/
producing window for its Hood 8 Well No. 1,
Unit B, Section 8, T1 7S, R38E,

Lea County, New Mexico

In accordance with the notification rules of the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division, on behalf of Tamarack Petroleum Company, Inc.
I am enclosing a copy of its administrative application for an unorthodox
subsurface drilling-producing window for its Hood 8 Well No. 1.

If you object to this application, then you must notify the Division,
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, in writing not later

than twenty (20) days from the date of this letter. Failure to file a timely

objection to this application will preclude you from contesting this matter
_.at a later date. Please call me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

/
W. 'F,homas Kellahin



Notification List

Owners in NW/4 Section 8, T17S, R38E, Lea County, New Mexico

Leasehold Owners

Anson Partners, L. L. C.

4005 NW Expressway, Suite 400e
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73116

Tamarack Petroleum Company, Inc.
500 West Texas, Suite 1485
Midland, Texas 79701

Harvey E. Yates Company

Spiral, Inc.

Explorers Petroleum Corporation
Heyco Employees Ltd.

P. O. Box 1933

Roswell, New Mexico 88202-1933

Beasley Oil Company
2017 Heritage Park Drive
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120

James H. Yates, Inc.

Colkelan Corporation

906 S. St. Francis Drive, Suite C
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Unleased Mineral Owners

James T. Smith Estate
1300 Fourth Terrace West
Birmingham, Alabama . .

Ray F. Tissue
1709 Airline Highway # 204
Hollister, California 95023

Dorthy Jane Tissue
24680 Avenida Principal
Salinas, California 93908



AFFIDAVIT OF COMMON OWNERSHIP

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

}
County of Lea }

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day
personally appeared Christopher B. Corley, to me well known, and
who, after having been first duly sworn, deposes and says:

My name is Christopher B. Corley and I reside in Midland
County, Texas. I am 48 years of age and have been engaged in 0il
and Gas exploration for over 20 years, primarily in the capacity
of Petroleum Landman. I am familiar with and have personal
knowledge of the record title to the undivided oil, gas and
mineral rights, in and under the following tract of land in Lea
County, New Mexico, to wit:

All of the Northeast quarter (NE/4) of Section Eight
(8), T-17-8, R-38-E, N.M.P.M.

and, to the best of my knowledge, said record title is
e

uniform and common within said tract.
A

Christophef B. Cofley.

Further, affiant sayeth not.

—

Subscribed and sworn to before me the undersigned Notary
Public on this 21st day of February, 2000.

- ' ) - E.\ ‘“4;“'

My commission expires: Notéry Public in and for the
State of Texas
JUDY JOHNSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 08-20-2001

Acknowledgement
State of Texas 3
b
J
County of Midland }
The foregoing affidavit was acknowledged before me on
February 21, 2000, by Christopher B. Corley. »
t {
.. A . PSR EREEE ¢ \
My commission expires: Notary Public in and for the
State of Texas
JUDY JOHNSON

Notary Public, Siate of Texas
My Commission Expires 08-20-2001




